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821094 - Iqaluit Water License 3AM-IQA1626 - Deployment of ROWPU Notification


Deronja, Josip <Josip.Deronja@colliersprojectleaders.com> Fri, Oct 29, 2021 at 6:56 AM
To: Assol Kubeisinova <assol.kubeisinova@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, Amy Elgersma <a.elgersma@iqaluit.ca>, Shane Turner
<S.Turner@iqaluit.ca>, Cameron McDonald <C.McDonald@iqaluit.ca>, "Rak-Banville, Justin"
<Justin.Rak.Banville@wsp.com>, "Mearns, Jamesie" <JMearns@gov.nu.ca>, "Clow, Paul" <PClow@gov.nu.ca>, "Seeley,
Kyle" <KSeeley@gov.nu.ca>, "SCOTT.PURCELL@forces.gc.ca" <SCOTT.PURCELL@forces.gc.ca>, "kgillard@nirb.ca"
<kgillard@nirb.ca>

Good morning Assol:

 

As discussed yesterday evening, the City will proceed with these activities as a Modification as per Part G Item 1 of the
Licence.

 

As further discussed, given the emergency declaration by the Minister of Community and Government Services (CGS) on
October 13, 2021, the City is seeking to expedite the review of this modification request under Section 152 (1) of the
Nunavut
Planning and Project Assessment Act (NuPA) – I understand this would bypass the NPC conformity
determination and NIRB’s screening decision. Although the initial emergency declaration has expired, I understand that
the Minister of CGS had extended the emergency
declaration on October 28th until November 9th. See link to official
press release.

 

Please confirm at your earliest convenience whether the City’s request for modification may be processed under the
conditions noted above.

 

If you have any further questions please let me know.

 

Kind regards,

 

Josip Deronja
P.Eng.

Senior Project Manager

Colliers Project Leaders

Mobile 613.710.0498

[Quoted text hidden]

https://www.gov.nu.ca/community-and-government-services/news/gn-extends-iqaluits-state-emergency

